

**COUNTY OF YOLO** 

Clerk-Recorder's Office 625 Court Street, Room B-01, Woodland CA 95695 (p) 530.666.8130 (f) 530.666.8109 Jesse Salinas Clerk-Recorder



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Katharine Campos Program Manager (530) 666-8132 10/26/2020



## Clerk-Recorder Offering Limited Hours and in Person Services to the Public October 30, 2020 through November 6, 2020

(Woodland, CA) – The Yolo County Clerk-Recorder's Office will be offering limited hours and in person services to the public Friday, October 30, 2020 through Friday, November 6, 2020 while staff is serving with the Yolo County Elections Branch to conduct the November 3, 2020 General Election.

Public is encouraged to use the web portal on <u>www.yolorecorder.org</u> for any Vital Record (Birth/Death/Marriage) requests, Official Records and Marriage License Applications. The Clerk-Recorder's Office hours on Friday, October 30, 2020 will be from 8:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. Monday, November 2, 2020 through Friday, November 6, 2020, counter service will be available for anyone needing to move forward with a document recording ONLY between the hours of 1:00 p.m. and 3:00 p.m. Customers are asked to call ahead to the Clerk-Recorder's Office at (530) 666-8130 as they arrive so that staff may open the door and greet customers into the office.

We encourage Yolo County residents to connect with Yolo County ACE – Assessor/Clerk-Recorder/Elections on Facebook: <u>@YoloACE</u>, Instagram: <u>@YoloCoACE</u>, and Twitter: <u>@YoloCoACE</u>.

\*\*\*